504612751 10/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4659464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY RECOVERY SYSTEMS, LLC	10/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRS II, LLC
Street Address:	3109 WEST 50TH STREET, #337
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6645520
Patent Number:	6719997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)238-7851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-238-7855

Email: mmoores@hfglobalip.com
Correspondent Name: HAUKAAS FORTIUS PLLC

Address Line 1: 5100 EDEN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511.003US4 / 511.003US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL HAUKAAS
SIGNATURE:	/ Michael Haukaas /
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=511 TRS to TRS II Assignment - Patents signed#page1.tif source=511 TRS to TRS II Assignment - Patents signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504612751 REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I,

 Technology Recovery Systems, LLC, organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having a place of business at 3109 West 50th Street, #337, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410

is owner of:

U.S. Patent Number: 6,645,520, issued November 11, 2003, entitled "TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS USING HYDROXIDE-RELEASING AGENTS AS PERMEATION ENHANCERS" and

U.S. Patent Number: 6,719,997, issued April 13, 2004, entitled "TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE AMINES USING HYDROXIDE-RELEASING AGENTS AS PERMEATION ENHANCERS" (the "Patents);

Whereas, TRS II, LLC, organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having a place of business at 3109 West 50th Street, #337, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my/our entire right, title, and interest to said Patents;

Now therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in said Patents for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any Patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue therefrom;

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to enforce proper patent protection for said Patents in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Te	d SCHWARZROCK, on behalf of Technology Recovery
Systems, LLC, have caused this AS	SIGNMENT to be signed this <u>25</u> day of <u>0077%CL</u> ,
2017.	Ted SCHWARZROCK T
STATE OF Minnesots)
COUNTY OF Hempin)
On this <u>254</u> day of <u>044</u>	, 2017, before me personally appeared Ted
•	wn to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscri	bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sh
executed the same of his/her authori	zed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the
person, or the entity upon behalf of	which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	:
XAREN K. WESTERBERG NOTARY PUBLIC — MINNESOTA My Commission Expires JAN. 31 2022	Notary Public
[SEAL]	My Commission expires: 591.31,8082

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0675